506792620 07/29/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6839439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER A. PAULSON	07/26/2021	
NICHOLAS L. CHOI	07/27/2021	
LEO KESELMAN	07/26/2021	
LAURA L. SULLIVAN	07/26/2021	
KENT A. EVANS	07/26/2021	
LAURA STELZNER	07/26/2021	
CLINTON J. SMITH	07/28/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIOS INTELLIGENT MACHINES, INC.		
Street Address: 172 UNIVERSITY AVENUE			
City:	PALO ALTO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 94301			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17389088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(408)645-6548Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:025 600 4228

Phone:	925-699-4238
Email:	creddick@beverlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	BEVER HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP
Address Line 1:	18486 SPRING VALLEY DRIVE
Address Line 4:	GRASS VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 95945

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROB-007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK T. BEVER
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick T. Bever/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=ROB-007-PTO-ASGN-signed-by-all#page1.tif source=ROB-007-PTO-ASGN-signed-by-all#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Christopher A. Paulson	of	1704 Pine Knoll Drive, Belmont, CA 94002
Nicholas L. Choi	of	633 Railroad Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080
Leo Keselman	of	357 Cypress Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95050
Laura L. Sullivan	of	201 Marshall Street, Apt. 701, Redwood City, CA 94063
Kent A. Evans	of	1147 Stafford Drive, Cupertino, CA 95104
Laura Stelzner	of	171 Birch Street, Apt #3, Redwood City, CA 94062
Clinton J. Smith		1237 De Haro Street, San Francisco, CA 94107

hereby sell, assign and transfer to RIOS Intelligent Machines. Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 172 University Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"FOOD-GRADE ROBOTIC GRIPPER FOR AUTOMATED PRODUCTION WORK CELL"

for which a United States patent application has or will be filed on or about the date of this Assignment. and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications: we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us: we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Christopher A. Paulson

Executed this $\frac{27}{24}$ day of $\frac{Ju/4}{2021}$, 2021

Executed this 26 day of July , 2021

Executed this 26 day of July . 2021

Nicholas L. Choi

Leo Keselman

Laura L. Sullivan

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

Executed this 26 day of July, 2021

Executed this
$$26$$
 day of 300 , 2021

Executed this
$$38$$
 day of 500 , 2021

Kent A. Evans

-----) Laura Stelzner

Clinton J. Smith